

JUNIOR SCHOOL - KITENGELA FEES STRUCTURE - 2024

ADMISSION	NEW PUPILS	5,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
INTERVIEW FEES	NEW PUPILS	2,000.00	ONCE BEFORE ADMISSION
TEXT BOOK FUND	GRADE 7 - 9	15,000.00	ONCE IN THIS SECTION
STEM	GRADE 7 - 8	4,000.00	TERMLY
ID CARD		1,000.00	ONCE ON ADMISSION
REPORT BOOK		1,500.00	YEARLY
DIARY		1,000.00	YEARLY
INSURANCE		3,000.00	YEARLY
ICT		5,000.00	YEARLY

TERMLY PAYMENTS				
TUITION				
GRADE	FEES			
GRADE 7	65,000.00			
GRADE 8	70,000.00			
GRADE 9	75,000.00			
	, and the second			
BOARDING	35,000.00			
TALENTS CORNER (CHOOSE TWO CLUBS)				
Skating, Music, Drama, Cookery, Art & Craft, Abacus, Chess, Scrabble,	@ 4,000/= each			
Ballet, Coding				
Soccer	@ 5,000/=			
Physical Education	All Students - Inclusive			
Taekwondo	All Students - Inclusive			

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FEES - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

- 1. **A FULL TERM'S NOTICE** in writing and the PRINCIPAL's acknowledgement in writing of the same is required for withdrawals, otherwise a **FULL TERM'S FEES IS PAYABLE** in lieu of notice.
- 2. The school will not take responsibility for any payments made in cash to staff for any reason whatsoever.
- 3. The board of Directors reserves the right to review the fees charged at the beginning of each academic year.
- 4. 50% discount shall be offered on Transport from the 3rd child.
- 5. School Uniform is available in school at a fee.
- 6. Fees should be paid once before school opening in Bankers cheque, Cash deposit, Mpesa or through direct bank transfers in respectof; Kitengela International School Co. Ltd. Please use learner's admission number and class on payment slips.

Account No.: 011 290 667 967 00 - Co - operative Bank - Kitengela Branch OR

- : 0700 192 191 333 Equity Bank Kitengela Branch
- : 3840770076 NCBA Bank Kitengela Branch
- : PAYBIL NO. 673 157 (Mpesa, Paybill, Business No, Account no. Admission number of the LEARNER and class)
- 7. A discount of 2.5% shall be extended to parents making full fee payment Fourteen (14) days before the scheduled opening date.

KITENGELA I BILATIONAL SCHOOL

01.11.2023

O. BOX 4-RIVER ATHI-RIVER TEL: 045 - 22801